

RECEIPT# 09-2015-47

	Erest-sensor/accumulences-order/accumulences-order	retrouvements and a track the recovered state of		
	STATE CLEAR	NG HOUSE # (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY				
LEADAGENCY	DATE			
COUNTY OF EL DORADO COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY- DEV. SERV.DIVISI	05/27/2015			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	DOCUMENT NUMBER			
El Dorado		09-2015-47		
PROJECT TITLE		•		
\$14-0011/VERIZN WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITY- MERRYCHASE DR	IVE			
PROJECTAPPLICANT NAME PHONE NUMBER				
VERIZON WIRELESS		(530) 621-5363		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
2850 FAIRLANE COURT PLACERVILLE	CA	95667		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	<u> </u>	8		
Local Public Agency School District Other Special District	State Agency	Private Entity		
■ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Other PAYMENT METHOD:	\$3,069.75 \$ \$2,210.00 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$1,043.75 \$ \$50.00 \$	0.00 2,210.00 0.00 0.00 50.00		
SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE MELISSA FISHEF	R, DEPUI	Υ		

To: County Clerk
County of El Dorado
360 Fair Lane
Placerville, CA 95667

From:

County of El Dorado Community Development Agency-Development Services Division

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

S14-0011/Verizon Wireless Telecommunications Facility–Merrychase Drive		Verizon Wireless			
Proj	ect Title		Project Applicant		
	NA	Mel Pabalinas	(530) 621-5363		
	State Clearinghouse Number	Lead Agency	Area Code/Telephone Extension		
	(if submitted to Clearinghouse)	Contact Person			
	essor's Parcel Number 082-421-05; North its intersection with Cambridge Road in t		74 feet west along Merrychase Drive		
Proj	ect Location	(El Dorado County)			
cons	ect Description: Special Use Permit to a sisting of an 85-foot tall mono-oak pole wit nd equipment within a 31 foot x 34 foot le	th a maximum of eight panel antennas			
This	is to advise that the Planning Commis	ssion has approved the above	described project on April 23, 2015 (date)		
and h	nas made the following determinations regardi	ing the above described project:			
1.	The project ☐ will ⊠ will not have a sig	nificant effect on the environment.			
2.	An environmental Impact Report was	rt was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
	A Negative Declaration was prepared	for this project pursuant to the provisions	of CEQA.		
3.	Mitigation Measures ☐ were ☒ were no	ere 🔀 were not made a condition of the approval of this project.			
4.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations	ations was was not adopted for this project.			
5.	Findings were were not made purs	Findings \(\subseteq \text{were } \subseteq \text{were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.} \)			
Fish	and Game Fees/Recording Fees				
\boxtimes	Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,210.00 Fish and Game fee required for Notice of Determination				
	EIR filed; \$2,995.25 fee required for Notice of Determination				
\boxtimes	Recording fee of \$50 required				
availa	is to certify that the final EIR with comments able to the General Public at the County of El ane Court, Placerville, CA 95667.				
Signa	olian Rai Cool ature (Public Agency)	21 (5	Principal Planner Title		

FILED

MAY 27 2015

WILLIAM SCIPLIZ ROCKET COME